



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMJ 7285S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	BOOTLID (N)	NOT NECESSARY	835.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER (N)	CUT / TORN	801.00	801.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING (N)	TORN	800.00	800.00
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER O/S (N)	CRACKED	35.00	35.00
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (N)	NECESSARY	35.00	35.00
1	REAR AIR VENT (N)	NOT NECESSARY	37.00	-
1	TAILLAMP O/S (N)	CRACKED	355.00	355.00
1	TAILLAMP HOUSING PANEL O/S (N)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	157.00	-
1	REAR FENDER O/S (N)	BADLY DENTED	984.00	984.00
1	REAR FENDER UNDER SHIELD O/S (N)	TORN	32.00	32.00
1	SET REAR FENDER UNDER SHIELD CLIPS O/S (N)	NOT NECESSARY	20.00	-
1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM O/S (N)	NOT NECESSARY	242.00	-
1	REAR DOOR O/S (N)	DENTED / BENT	925.00	925.00
1	SET REAR DOOR FRAME BLACK STICKER O/S (N)	NECESSARY	68.00	68.00
1	ROCKER PANEL O/S (N)	BADLY DENTED / CRACKED	545.00	545.00
1	ROCKER PANEL GARNISH O/S (N)	TORN	580.00	580.00
1	REAR SHOCK ABSORBER O/S (N)	TWISTED	292.00	292.00
1	REAR WHEEL BEARING O/S (N)	DAMAGED	341.00	341.00
1	REAR AXLE BEAM ASSY (N)	BENT / TWISTED	1,280.00	1,280.00
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL (N)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	991.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER (N)	TORN	801.00	801.00
1	FRONT BUMPER BEAM (N)	BENT	401.00	401.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER SPOILER (N)	DEFORMED / TORN	800.00	600.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE (N)	TORN	141.00	141.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER (N)	TWISTED	20.00	20.00
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER (N)	DEFORMED / TORN	188.00	188.00
1	FRONT FOG LAMP O/S (N)	SERVICEABLE	288.00	-
1	FRONT FOG LAMP GARNISH O/S (N)	TORN	141.00	141.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$25.00 (N)	SERVICEABLE	50.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/INC24110486/Uqh3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT GRILLE (N)	CRACKED	442.00	442.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (N)	BENT	1,055.00	1,055.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT FRT GARNISH (N)	NOT NECESSARY	198.00	-
2	HEADLAMPS @\$1607.00 (N)	CRACKED	3,214.00	1,806.00
1	CONDENSER (N)	NOT NECESSARY	788.00	-
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM N/S (N)	DAMAGED	366.00	366.00
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING N/S (N)	DAMAGED	250.00	225.00
1	BONNET (N)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	828.00	-
2	FRONT AIR GUIDES @\$28.00 (N)	TORN	56.00	56.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-1,938.20	-1,331.50
			17,443.80	11,983.50
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	40.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
1	REAR SPORT RIM O/S (SN)	WARPED	600.00	400.00
1	REAR TYRE O/S (SN) (60%)	PUNCTURE	200.00	120.00
1	FRONT SPORT RIM N/S (SN)	WARPED	600.00	400.00
			1,700.00	980.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO CHECK WIRING.		30.00	30.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR REVERSE SENSOR.		50.00	20.00
	TO REFILL AIR CON GAS.		100.00	100.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX CUSHION UPHOLSTERY.		100.00	80.00
	TO DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN.		120.00	120.00
	TO TRANSFER REAR DOOR MECHANISM.		50.00	50.00
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		100.00	60.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR UNDER CARRIAGE.		380.00	280.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED FRONT UNDER CARRIAGE.		120.00	120.00
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING.		150.00	60.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC24110486/Uqh3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILLAMP HOUSING PANEL O/S, REAR FLOOR PANEL AND BONNET. TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		2,800.00	2,000.00
			2,800.00	1,700.00
			6,980.00	4,620.00
GRAND TOTAL			26,123.80	17,583.50

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) (CONFIRMED)				14,000.00
--	--	--	--	-----------

Report Ref No. CS/INC24110486/Uqh3e2(N)

TOTAL FOR SPARE PARTS: \$ 19,143.80 \$ 12,963.50

TOTAL FOR LABOUR : \$ 6,980.00 \$ 4,620.00

TOTAL REPAIR COST: \$ 26,123.80 \$ 17,583.50

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE,
MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.